State of Maine

Department of Education
School Facilities Services

Proposed Priority List

Major Capital Improvement Program
Rating Cycle 2010-2011

The Department of Education recommends the following list of School Facilities Priorities to the State Board of Education. This
list is based on a rating of the overall needs of those evaluated school facilities as defmed in State Board of Education Chapter 61,
Rules for Major Capital School Construction Projects.
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School Unit

RSU 64 - Corinth

Sanford School Department
RSU 19 - Newport

Sanford School Department
RSU 72 - Fryeburg

RSU 19 - Newport

RSU 75 - Topsham

Lewiston School Department
RSU 02 - Monmouth

RSU 39 - Caribou

RSU 01 - Bath

Portland Public Schools
Sanford School Department
South Portland School Department
RSU 24 - Sullivan

Auburn School Department
Augusta Public Schools
Portland Public Schools

RSU 39 - Caribou

Lewiston School Department
Portland Public Schools

RSU 37 - Cherryfield

RSU 24 - Hancock

RSU 24 - Steuben

RSU 20 - Morrill

RSU 17 - So. Paris

Lisbon School Department
RSU 21 - Kennebunk

RSU 64 - Corinth

Lewiston School Department
RSU 64 - Kenduskeag

RSU 06 - Standish

Portland Public Schools

RSU 06 - Hollis

RSU 37 - Milbridge

Sanford School Department
RSU 53 - Pittsfield

RSU 55 - Hiram

RSU 13 - Rockland
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Project Name
Morison Memorial School

Sanford High School & Regional Technical Center

Newport Elementary School
Emerson School

Charles A. Snow School

Nokomis Regional High School

Mt. Ararat High School

Martel School

Monmouth Middle School

Teague Park School

Morse High School

Fred P. Hall School

Lafayette School

Daniel F. Mahoney Middle School
Sumner Memorial High School
Edward Little High School

Lillian Parks Hussey School
Longfellow School

Caribou Middle School

Gov. James B. Longley Elementary School
Howard C. Reiche Community School
Cherryfield Elementary School
Hancock Grammar School

Ella Lewis School _
Gladys Weymouth Elementary School
Oxford Hills Middle School

Lisbon High School

Kennebunk High School

Central High School

Lewiston Middle School
Kenduskeag Elementary School
Bonny Eagle High School
Presumpscot School

Hollis School

Milbridge Elementary School
Willard School

Vickery School

Sacopee Valley High School
Rockland District High School

Total Points

144.67
142.57
141.74
141.17
140.40
140.24
139.46
137.99
135.60
132.83
132.68
128.73
128.54
125.50
125.09
125.02
124.10
124.06
123.52
123.45
123.39
123.28
122.27
122.18
122.03
121.64
119.26
119.21
119.09
118.66
118.31
118.15
117.50
116.70
114.77
113.56
112.57
111.68
108.60
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44
45
46
47
48
49
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

School Unit

A0S 92 - Winslow

RSU 64 - Stetson

RSU 14 - Windham
Portland Public Schools
RSU 13 - So. Thomaston
RSU 53 - Pittsfield

RSU 13 - Thomaston
RSU 11 - Pittston

RSU 37 - Harrington
Greenville School Department
RSU 24 - Lamoine
Rockland - Region 8
RSU 64 - Bradford

RSU 13 - Owls Head
RSU 21 - Arundel

South Portland School Department
RSU 02 - Monmouth
RSU 11 - Randolph

RSU 24 - Ellsworth

RSU 18 - So. China

RSU 01 - Bath

RSU 21 - Kennebunkport
RSU 39 - Caribou

RSU 20 - Searsmont
RSU 40 - Waldoboro
RSU 51 - No. Yarmouth
RSU 37 - Addison

RSU 01 - Bath

RSU 64 - Corinth

RSU 37 - Harrington
RSU 24 - Eastbrook

RSU 64 - Hudson
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Project Name

Winslow Junior High School
Stetson Elementary School
Windham Middle School

Harrison Lyseth Elementary School
Gilford Butler School

Manson Park School

Georges Valley High School
Pittston Consolidated School
Harrington Elementary School
Greenville Middle/High School
Lamoine Consolidated School
Mid-Coast School of Technology
Bradford Elementary School

Owls Head Central School
Mildred L. Day School

Memorial Middle School

Henry L. Cottrell Elementary
Teresa C. Hamlin Elementary School
Hancock County Technical Center
China Middle School
Fisher-Mitchell School
Kennebunkport Consolidated School
Hilltop Elementary School

Ames Elementary School
Medomak Valley High School
North Yarmouth Memorial School
Daniel W. Merritt School
Dike-Newell School

Central Middle School
Narraguagus High School

Cave Hill School

Hudson Elementary School

Total Points

107.37
107.03
106.28
104.90
104.73
104.08
102.70
101.41
101.38
101.15
100.74
100.13
97.76 .
95.95
93.91
93.16
92.51
90.94
90.65
90.06
89.49
89.09
86.26
83.58
83.10
82.78
73.06
68.60
65.81
65.08
60.07
57.22
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