State of Maine

Department of Education School Facilities Services



Proposed Priority List

Major Capital Improvement Program
Rating Cycle 2010-2011

The Department of Education recommends the following list of School Facilities Priorities to the State Board of Education. This list is based on a rating of the overall needs of those evaluated school facilities as defined in State Board of Education Chapter 61, Rules for Major Capital School Construction Projects.

Rules for iviajor Capital School Construction Projects.					
<u>Priority</u>	<u>School Unit</u>	<u>Project Name</u>	<u>Total Points</u>		
1	RSU 64 - Corinth	Morison Memorial School	144.67		
2	Sanford School Department	Sanford High School & Regional Technical Center	142.57		
3	RSU 19 - Newport	Newport Elementary School	141.74		
4	Sanford School Department	Emerson School	141.17		
5	RSU 72 - Fryeburg	Charles A. Snow School	140.40		
6	RSU 19 - Newport	Nokomis Regional High School	140.24		
7	RSU 75 - Topsham	Mt. Ararat High School	139.46		
8	Lewiston School Department	Martel School	137.99		
9	RSU 02 - Monmouth	Monmouth Middle School	135.60		
10	RSU 39 - Caribou	Teague Park School	132.83		
11	RSU 01 - Bath	Morse High School	132.68		
12	Portland Public Schools	Fred P. Hall School	128.73		
13	Sanford School Department	Lafayette School	128.54		
14	South Portland School Department	Daniel F. Mahoney Middle School	125.50		
15	RSU 24 - Sullivan	Sumner Memorial High School	125.09		
16	Auburn School Department	Edward Little High School	125.02		
17	Augusta Public Schools	Lillian Parks Hussey School	124.10		
18	Portland Public Schools	Longfellow School	124.06		
19	RSU 39 - Caribou	Caribou Middle School	123.52		
20	Lewiston School Department	Gov. James B. Longley Elementary School	123.45		
21	Portland Public Schools	Howard C. Reiche Community School	123.39		
22	RSU 37 - Cherryfield	Cherryfield Elementary School	123.28		
23	RSU 24 - Hancock	Hancock Grammar School	122.27		
24	RSU 24 - Steuben	Ella Lewis School	122.18		
25	RSU 20 - Morrill	Gladys Weymouth Elementary School	122.03		
26	RSU 17 - So. Paris	Oxford Hills Middle School	121.64		
27	Lisbon School Department	Lisbon High School	119.26		
28	RSU 21 - Kennebunk	Kennebunk High School	119.21		
29	RSU 64 - Corinth	Central High School	119.09		
30	Lewiston School Department	Lewiston Middle School	118.66		
31	RSU 64 - Kenduskeag	Kenduskeag Elementary School	118.31		
32	RSU 06 - Standish	Bonny Eagle High School	118.15		
33	Portland Public Schools	Presumpscot School	117.50		
34	RSU 06 - Hollis	Hollis School	116.70		
35	RSU 37 - Milbridge	Milbridge Elementary School	1,14.77		
36	Sanford School Department	Willard School	113.56		
37	RSU 53 - Pittsfield	Vickery School	112.57		
38	RSU 55 - Hiram	Sacopee Valley High School	111.68		
39	RSU 13 - Rockland	Rockland District High School	108.60		

Priority	School Unit	<u>Project Name</u>	<u>Total Points</u>
40	AOS 92 - Winslow	Winslow Junior High School	107.37
41	RSU 64 - Stetson	Stetson Elementary School	107.03
42	RSU 14 - Windham	Windham Middle School	106.28
43	Portland Public Schools	Harrison Lyseth Elementary School	104.90
44	RSU 13 - So. Thomaston	Gilford Butler School	104.73
45	RSU 53 - Pittsfield	Manson Park School	104.08
46	RSU 13 - Thomaston	Georges Valley High School	102.70
47	RSU 11 - Pittston	Pittston Consolidated School	101.41
48	RSU 37 - Harrington	Harrington Elementary School	101.38
49	Greenville School Department	Greenville Middle/High School	101.15
50	RSU 24 - Lamoine	Lamoine Consolidated School	100.74
51	Rockland - Region 8	Mid-Coast School of Technology	100.13
52	RSU 64 - Bradford	Bradford Elementary School	97.76
53	RSU 13 - Owls Head	Owls Head Central School	95.95
54	RSU 21 - Arundel	Mildred L. Day School	93.91
55	South Portland School Department	Memorial Middle School	93.16
56	RSU 02 - Monmouth	Henry L. Cottrell Elementary	92.51
57	RSU 11 - Randolph	Teresa C. Hamlin Elementary School	90.94
58	RSU 24 - Ellsworth	Hancock County Technical Center	90.65
59	RSU 18 - So. China	China Middle School	90.06
60	RSU 01 - Bath	Fisher-Mitchell School	89.49
61	RSU 21 - Kennebunkport	Kennebunkport Consolidated School	89.09
62	RSU 39 - Caribou	Hilltop Elementary School	86.26
63	RSU 20 - Searsmont	Ames Elementary School	83.58
64	RSU 40 - Waldoboro	Medomak Valley High School	83.10
65	RSU 51 - No. Yarmouth	North Yarmouth Memorial School	82.78
66	RSU 37 - Addison	Daniel W. Merritt School	73.06
67	RSU 01 - Bath	Dike-Newell School	68.60
68	RSU 64 - Corinth	Central Middle School	65.81
69	RSU 37 - Harrington	Narraguagus High School	65.08
70	RSU 24 - Eastbrook	Cave Hill School	60.07
71	RSU 64 - Hudson	Hudson Elementary School	57.22